



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14100/2023 & CM APPL. 55799/2023

SUCHITRA BALASUBRAHMANYAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, AOR and
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates.

versus

BHARAT RATNA DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

22.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the counter affidavit to the writ petition has been furnished only last week and he seeks a short accommodation to file the rejoinder thereto.
2. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the respondent.
3. List on 03.05.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 22, 2024/nd