



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14100/2023 & CM APPL. 55799/2023

SUCHITRA BALASUBRAHMANYAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Mr. Rohit
Kumar Poddar and Mr. Nishant,
Advocates

versus

BHARAT RATNA DR B R AMBEDKAR

UNIVERSITY DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. On instructions, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that rejoinder is not required to be filed and requests that the matter may be listed for consideration.
2. In the meanwhile, the parties are permitted to file written submissions, not exceeding two pages in the form of pointers/bullet points with cross reference to the page numbers of the relevant documents that they seek to rely on, within four weeks from today with an advance copy to each other.
3. List of judgments along with the judgments may also be filed separately within the same timeline.
4. List on 17.09.2024 for consideration.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 3, 2024/ms