



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14100/2023

SUCHITRA BALASUBRAHMANYAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Mr. Pritesh Patni, Mr. Nishant Kumar and Mr. Rohit Kumar Poddar, Advocates

versus

BHARAT RATNA

DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

14.05.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 28634/2024

1. This is an application under Article 226 of the Constitution of India *inter alia* seeking interim direction to release the dues/salary of the petitioner for the period from 01.08.2021 to 18.08.2021 and issuance of Last Pay Certificate coupled with the interim direction to release petitioner's pension.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice accepted by Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, learned counsel for the respondent- DR B R Ambedkar University, who seeks some time to take appropriate instructions in this regard.
4. List again on 28.05.2024 in the Supplementary List.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 14, 2024/१५