



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14100/2023

SUCHITRA BALASUBRAHMANYAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, Mr. Pritesh Patni, Mr. Rohit Kumar Poddar and Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocates

versus

BHARAT RATNA

DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and Mr. Hardik Rupal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 28634/2024

1. In pursuance of the order dated 14.05.2024, Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, learned counsel appearing for the non-applicant/respondent submits that the petitioner has furnished all the relevant documents and information in regard to release of her pensionary dues only two days back and the University is processing the same. He submits that it would take some time for processing the papers.
2. The said processing may be completed within a period of six weeks from today.
3. List again on the date already fixed i.e. 17.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 28, 2024/१५