



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14100/2023, CM APPL. 55799/2023 & CM APPL. 28634/2024

SUCHITRA BALASUBRAHMANYAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhimanue, Adv. (through VC).

versus

BHARAT RATNA DR B R AMBEDKAR

UNIVERSITY DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra & Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

05.12.2025

%

1. Earlier the matter was passed over.
2. Now, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
3. Put up on 20.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

'JK'