



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 14100/2023 & CM APPLs.55799/2023 & 28634/2024
SUCHITRA BALASUBRAHMANYANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Abhimanuae Shrestha, Adv.

versus

BHARAT RATNA DR B R AMBEDKAR UNIVERSITY DELHI
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. Mr. Mohinder Rupal, counsel for the Respondent, submits that in terms of the order dated 28th May, 2024, the retiral and pensionary dues of the Petitioner have been paid.
2. Counsel for the Petitioner, however, submits that certain dues are still outstanding.
3. Let the details of the outstanding dues be placed on record by the Respondent by way of an affidavit, with a copy thereof supplied to counsel for the Petitioner. The Petitioner may file a response thereto before the next date of hearing
4. Re-notify on 17th November, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 20, 2026/alka